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Elaine JW Stanovsky
Resident Bishop

The Greater Northwest Area

Bishop Elaine JW Stanovsky was assigned as 
the Resident Bishop of the Greater Northwest 
Episcopal Area (encompassing the Alaska, 
Oregon-Idaho, and Pacific Northwest Annual 
Conferences) effective September 1, 2016.

Elaine was elected to the episcopacy by the 
Western Jurisdiction in 2008 and served the 
Mountain Sky Area, comprising the Yellow-
stone and Rocky Mountain Annual Confer-
ences for eight years prior to assignment to 
the Greater Northwest Area.

Born in Vancouver, WA, she earned her BA 
degree summa cum laude from the Univer-
sity of Puget Sound and her M.Div. degree 
from Harvard Divinity School. Stanovsky 
was ordained deacon and elder in The Pacific 
Northwest Annual Conference, where she 

served pastorates at Kennydale and Crown Hill United Methodist churches 
in the Seattle area. From 1995 to 2008 she served in several District Super-
intendent positions and as Director of Connectional Ministries for the Pacific 
Northwest Conference. She has served as a member of the General Council 
on Ministries, the General Commission on Christian Unity and Interreli-
gious Concerns and the General Board of Education and Ministry, as well as 
the Plan of Organization and Rules Committee of the General Conference. 
From 2012 - 2016 she served as the vice chair of the General Board of Dis-
cipleship. 

Elaine maintains strong ecumenical and interfaith commitments, including 
the Renton Ecumenical Association of Churches, the Washington Associa-
tion of Churches, the Seattle Holocaust Conference, the Consultation on 
Church Union and the World Council of Churches. She traveled to Russia 
twice with the Seattle-St. Petersburg Sister Churches Program. In 2009 she 
represented The United Methodist Church on an interfaith peace mission to 
the Middle East with the National Interfaith Leadership Initiative.
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The Cabinet of The Pacific Northwest Annual Conference 
(left to right: Brant Henshaw, David Valera, Derek Nakano, Joanne Cole-
man Campbell, Bishop Elaine JW Stanovsky, Kristina Gonzalez, Kathleen 

Weber, William Gibson, Gregg Sealey; not pictured: J. Mark Galang)*

THE 2020-2021 PACIFIC NORTHWEST CABINET

*Names of ordained ministers are printed in italics.
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APPROVED FOR  
COMMISSIONING AND ORDINATION

The persons here listed were approved by a special Clergy Session in June of 2020 for election 
to provisional membership or to full membership and ordination. Due to the Covid-19 pan-
demic, the commissioning and ordination service, with its laying on of hands, was postponed 
until we can gather again. In the interim, these persons were granted all the rights and privileg-
es of full or provisional membership.

Approved for Provisional Membership

Sonya Davis Drew Frisbie

ORDER OF DEACON ORDER OF ELDER

Approved for Full Membership

ORDER OF DEACON

ORDER OF ELDER

Kristin Joyner Mark Hearn Jeney Park-Hearn

Laura Baumgartner Pam Brokaw Emily Carroll Dione Corsilles

Amanda Nicol Zachary Taylor Daniel Miranda
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2020 RETIRING CLERGY

Eleazar Rivera-GarciaWilliam Green Benjamin Moore Pamela Osborne

Willem Romeijn Dan Sailer Patricia Simpson Wesley Stanton

Jale Tuirotuma
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OFFICE OF CONNECTIONAL MINISTRIES
David Valera
Executive Director of Connectional Ministries
dvalera@pnwumc.org
206-870-6806
800-755-7710 ext. 306

Patrick Scriven
Director of Communications, Young People’s Ministries
pscriven@pnwumc.org
206-304-9284

Teri Tobey
Program Associate for Young People’s Ministries
teri@pnwumc.org
253-732-7479 

Cruz Edwin Santos
Director of Hispanic/Latinx Ministries
cesantos@pnwumc.org
407-202-1052
 

Kathy Neary
Transitional Ministry Developer
kneary@pnwumc.org
360-334-1845

BISHOP’S OFFICE
Rhondalei Gabuat
rgabuat@greaternw.org
Administrative Assistant to the Bishop
206-870-6810
888-818-4288

mailto:kneary@pnwumc.org
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Ian Patrick McKnight
Regional Media Center Manager
imcknight@pnwumc.org
206-870-6813
800-755-7710 ext. 313

Tyrone Olds
Print Room Manager
tolds@pnwumc.org
206-870-6804
800-755-7710 ext. 304

Rachel Permann
Help Desk
rfitzgerald@pnwumc.org
206-870-6820
800-755-7710 ext. 320

CONFERENCE CAMPING STAFF 
Alan Rogstad
Executive Director of Camping
arogstad@pnwumc.org
206-870-6807
800-755-7710 ext. 307
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GREATER NORTHWEST INNOVATION 
VITALITY TEAM

William Gibson
Director of Innovation for a New Church/Team Leader
wgibson@greaternw.org
206-870-6834
800-755-7710 ext. 334

Kristina Gonzalez
Director of Innovation for an Inclusive Church
kgonzalez@greaternw.org
206-459-9493
206-870-6809 

Leroy Barber
Director of Inovation for an Engaged Church
lbarber@greaternw.org
503-802-9204

LaVerne Lewis
Associate Director of Innovation for a New Church
llewis@greaternw.org
 
 

Jess Bielman
Associate Director of Innovation for an Engaged Church
jbielman@greaternw.org
503-329-3229 

Patrick Ferguson
Administrative Coordinator 
pferguson@greaternw.org
206-870-6802
800-755-7710 ext. 302

http://lbarber@greaternw.org
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TREASURER’S OFFICE
Brant Henshaw
Treasurer
bhenshaw@pnwmc.org
206-870-6832
800-755-7710 ext. 332

Rik Jamieson 
Assistant Treasurer
rjamieson@pnwumc.org
206-870-6818
800-755-7710 ext. 318

Bruce Galvin
Conference Benefits Officer
bruce.galvin@pnwumc.org
206-870-6819
800-755-7710 ext. 319

Pam Kaiser
Accountant
pj@pnwumc.org
206-870-6817
800-755-7710 ext. 317

Cathy Lang
Clergy Benefits Receivables/Facilities Manager
clang@pnwumc.org
206-870-6816
800-755-7710 ext. 316
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DISTRICT SERVICE CENTER
Anna Conklin
District Service Center Lead
aconklin@pnwumc.org
206-870-6831
888-818-4288 ext. 331

Stephanie Franklin
Board of Ordained Ministry Administrator
sfranklin@pnwumc.org
425-395-4316
888-818-4288 ext. 305

Laura Velonza
District Administrator
lvelonza@pnwumc.org
509-263-8647

Tom Wilson 
Conference Loan Officer and Exec. Director
tom@nwumf.org
800-488-4179

Julia Frisbie
Associate Director
julia@nwumf.org
800-488-4179

David Nieda
Associate Director
dave@nwumf.org
800-488-4179

NORTHWEST UNITED METHODIST 
FOUNDATION

http://staff@nwumf.org 
http://staff@nwumf.org
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ANNUAL CONFERENCE LEADERS
Nancy Tam Davis
Conference Lay Leader
Orders of the Day
ntamdavis@gmail.com
360-876-7503

Angelina Goldwell
Associate Lay Leader
angelina@fumcoly.org
360-943-2661, ext. 108

Shirley DeLarme
Conference Secretary 
shirley.delarme@gmail.com
253-335-2612

Jim Russell
United Methodist Men, President
jimrussell1@juno.com
425-788-6869

Ja net' Crouse
United Methodist Women, President
crousejw@crouses.com
509-884-8415  
Cell: 509-679-4087 (on only during travel) 

Katy Ritchey
Conference Council on Youth Ministry, President
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Douglas Evans
PO Box 872255
Vancouver, WA 98687
360-936-0022
douglasae@outlook.com

Kelly Andrews
13500 NE 259th St
Battle Ground, WA 98604
360-607-7852
kellyandrews999@gmail.com

Inland
John Townsend
PO Box 1047
Newman Lake, WA 99025
509-226-1010 
johnt@cumccda.org

Puget Sound
Keith Skore
5306 162nd Pl SW
Edmonds, WA 98026
206-949-8279
kskore@comcast.net

SeaTac
Andy O’Donnell
15772 142nd Pl SE
Renton, WA 98058
425-765-3890
odonnellan@hotmail.com

Seven Rivers
Karen Fisher
2017 Linville Dr.
Wenatchee, WA 98801
509-860-1377 
kmfishwoman@nwi.net

DISTRICT LAY LEADERS

mailto:douglasae%40outlook.com%20?subject=
mailto:douglasae%40outlook.com%20?subject=
mailto:douglasae%40outlook.com%20?subject=
mailto:douglasae%40outlook.com%20?subject=
mailto:douglasae%40outlook.com%20?subject=
mailto:douglasae%40outlook.com%20?subject=
mailto:johnt%40cumccda.org?subject=
mailto:kmfishwoman@nwi.net 

